Recei ved: 07/28/2017

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE
PAETEC Communications, Inc.
Effective Date: 09/01/2017

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 09/01/2017

Section: 5 Leaf: 1

Revision: 1

Supercedes Revision: 0

5.1

Section 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE

5.1.1 General

5.1.1.1 CALLING FEATURES

Hunting, per arrangement

Call Forwarding

Call Forwarding - Plus

LATA 974
Min  Max

$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)

Call Forward Remote (No Access)$10.50$40.00

Call Hold
Call Waiting

Customized Ringing

- 1% additional number
- 2" additional number
Three Way Calling

Speed Calling 8
Speed Calling 20
Call Transfer
Call ID

DID DNIS

ANI (DINS with ANI
Forwarding) per number

$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$4.00 $16.00

$8.00 $32.00

Local Account Codes, verified $8.00 $32.00
Expanded Rate Centers, (upt05$28.00$112.00 $28.00$112.00

Remote Call Forwarding
Per Number

PRI Call by Call

$11.00 $44.00
$12.00 $50.00

LATA 132
Min  Max

$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$10.50 $40.00
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$0.50 $10.00 (1)
$4.00 $16.00

$8.00 $32.00
$8.00 $32.00

$11.00 $44.00
$12.00 $50.00

All other LATAS

Min

$0.50
$0.50
$10.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$4.00

$8.00
$8.00
$28.00

$11.00
$12.00

Max

B
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$40.00 (N)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$10.00 (1)
$16.00 (N)

N
|

$32.00 |
$32.00 |
$112.00 |
|

|

N

$44.00
$50.00 (N)

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed effective

10/ 29/ 2017.



