Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2017

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Effective Date: 09/01/2017

Revision: 1 Supercedes Revision: 0

Section: 5 Leaf: 1

Section 5 - <u>SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES</u>

5.1 **CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE**

5.1.1 General

5.1.1.1 CALLING FEATURES

	<u>LATA 974</u>		<u>LATA 132</u>		All other LATAs		
	<u>Min</u>	<u>Max</u>	<u>Min</u>	<u>Max</u>	<u>Min</u>	<u>Max</u>	
Hunting, per arrangement						В	
Call Forwarding	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Call Forwarding - Plus	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Call Forward Remote (No Acce	ss)\$10.50	0\$40.00	\$10.50 \$	\$40.00	\$10.50	\$40.00	(N)
Call Hold	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Call Waiting	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Customized Ringing	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
- 1 st additional number	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
- 2 nd additional number	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Three Way Calling	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Speed Calling 8	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Speed Calling 20	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Call Transfer	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
Call ID	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50 \$	\$10.00 (I)	\$0.50	\$10.00 (I)	
DID DNIS	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$4.00 \$	\$16.00	\$4.00	\$16.00	(N)
ANI (DINS with ANI							
Forwarding) per number	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$8.00 \$	\$32.00	\$8.00	\$32.00	
Local Account Codes, Verified	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$8.00 \$	\$32.00	\$8.00	\$32.00	
Expanded Rate Centers, (Up to 5)\$28.00\$112.00			\$28.00\$	112.00	\$28.00	\$112.00	
Remote Call Forwarding							
Per Number	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$11.00 \$	\$44.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	
PRI Call by Call	\$12.00	\$50.00	\$12.00 \$	\$50.00	\$12.00	\$50.00	(N)

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212